Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Donald Berthiaume

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City An?c:::
1  Friends of the Stone Church, Inc. Hardwick §78,000
Cultural Facilities Fund Total $78,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
Recipient Name City Ar:cz::
2 Aaron Morgan \I;Vr?)f)tkfield $5,000
3 Alexander Gray Spencer $5,000
4 Barbara Kimball Hardwick $5,000
5 Chris Orcutt Brookfield $5,000
6 David Bendiksen Ware $5,000
7 Edward Beale East Brookfield $5,000
8 Faye Hurley Spencer $5,000
9 Haley Bain Barre $5,000
10 Hank von Hellion Leicester $5,000
11 Jennifer Swan Barre $5,000
12 Jenny Dube Brookfield $5,000
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13 Jonathan Maynard Spencer $5,000
14 Judy Snyder Brookfield $5,000
15 Julie Pepper Barre $5,000
16 Justyn Shepherd Hubbardston $5,000
17 Kara Kowalczyk Barre $5,000
18 Kelly Shepherd Hubbardston $5,000
19 Laura Cenedella Brookfield $5,000
20 Michael Kowalczyk-Fisher Barre $5,000
21 Michelle Clark Brookfield $5,000
22 Nayda Cuevas Brookfield $5,000
23 Peter Schaefer Ware $5,000
24 Robert Snyder Brookfield $5,000
25 Samuel Biagetti g:ﬂlﬁel . $5,000
26 Tracy Blondin East Brookfield $5,000
27 Vance Chatel / Bird Hill Farm Ware $5,000
Culurl sector e 13000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Recipient Name City Arr?:::
28 Barre Players, Inc. Barre $7,250

page 2 of 4


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

"%

Mass

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

29

31

Fobes Memorial Library

Friends of North Brookfield Town

House, Inc.

Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

32
33

Recipient Name

Fobes Memorial Library

Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

34
35
36

17/

38

39

Recipient Name

Barre Cultural Council
Brookfield Cultural Council
East Brookfield Cultural Council

Hardwick-New Braintree Cultural
Council

Hubbardston Cultural Council

Leicester Arts Council

Cultural
Council

Oakham

North
Brookfield

Hardwick

City

Oakham

Hardwick

City

Barre
Brookfield

East Brookfield
Hardwick

Hubbardston

Leicester

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$7,980
$6,500
$12,410

$34,140

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$5,000

Grant
Amount

$7,500
$6,400
$5,500

$11,400

$6,600

$11,300
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40 North Brookfield Cultural Council

41 Oakham Cultural Council
42 Spencer Cultural Council

43 Ware Cultural Council

44 West Brookfield Cultural Council

North
Brookfield

Oakham
Spencer
Ware

West
Brookfield

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

Representative Donald Berthiaume
Total

Grand Total

$6,900

$5,500
$11,900

$11,400
$6,000
$90,400
$337,540

$337,540
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