

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Donald Berthiaume

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick		\$78,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$78,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
2	Aaron Morgan	West Brookfield	\$5,000
3	Alexander Gray	Spencer	\$5,000
4	Barbara Kimball	Hardwick	\$5,000
5	Chris Orcutt	Brookfield	\$5,000
6	David Bendiksen	Ware	\$5,000
7	Edward Beale	East Brookfield	\$5,000
8	Faye Hurley	Spencer	\$5,000
9	Haley Bain	Barre	\$5,000
10	Hank von Hellion	Leicester	\$5,000
11	Jennifer Swan	Barre	\$5,000
12	Jenny Dube	Brookfield	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

13 Jonathan Maynard	Spencer		\$5,000
14 Judy Snyder	Brookfield		\$5,000
15 Julie Pepper	Barre		\$5,000
16 Justyn Shepherd	Hubbardston		\$5,000
17 Kara Kowalczyk	Barre		\$5,000
18 Kelly Shepherd	Hubbardston		\$5,000
19 Laura Cenedella	Brookfield		\$5,000
20 Michael Kowalczyk-Fisher	Barre		\$5,000
21 Michelle Clark	Brookfield		\$5,000
22 Nayda Cuevas	Brookfield		\$5,000
23 Peter Schaefer	Ware		\$5,000
24 Robert Snyder	Brookfield		\$5,000
25 Samuel Biagetti	North Brookfield		\$5,000
26 Tracy Blondin	East Brookfield		\$5,000
27 Vance Chatel / Bird Hill Farm	Ware		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$130,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
28 Barre Players, Inc.	Barre	\$7,250



As of 2023 May 24

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$34,140
31 Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick		\$12,410
Friends of North Brookfield Town House, Inc.	North Brookfield		\$6,500
29 Fobes Memorial Library	Oakham		\$7,980

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
32 Fobes Memorial Library	Oakham		\$2,500
33 Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$5,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
34 Barre Cultural Council	Barre	\$7,500
35 Brookfield Cultural Council	Brookfield	\$6,400
36 East Brookfield Cultural Council	East Brookfield	\$5,500
37 Hardwick-New Braintree Cultural Council	Hardwick	\$11,400
38 Hubbardston Cultural Council	Hubbardston	\$6,600
39 Leicester Arts Council	Leicester	\$11,300



As of 2023 May 24

40 No	orth Brookfield Cultural Council	North Brookfield		\$6,900
41 Oa	akham Cultural Council	Oakham		\$5,500
42 Sp	pencer Cultural Council	Spencer		\$11,900
43 Wa	are Cultural Council	Ware		\$11,400
44 We	est Brookfield Cultural Council	West Brookfield		\$6,000
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$90,400
			Representative Donald Berthiaume Total	\$337,540
			Grand Total	\$337,540